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FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Etta R, Pritchard Estate OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
¢/o R, G. Pritchard, Waype, W, Va. P, 0, Box 4158, Charleston L, W. Va.
: ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

September 26, ,19.55

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Union District

Same as coal Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 38 ‘Ao

Well No.___7 (Serial No, 966) g2° 20"
i Etta R. Pritchard Estate Wi

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated October 6,
1947 , madeby___Etta R. Pritchard et al , to
Owens-Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co. .4 recorded on the  2LSt day
of__October, 1947
Book__36 , page 271

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ 2

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

3 WELL OPERATOR
(.L%:’- ‘ P. O. M )"J-\SB’
A Ucé Address STREET
& R = of Charleston |
[ec =] Well Operator : e
:;: W;ECE’ VED l\)‘,‘ PeEs CITY OR TOWN 02/02/2()24
e, Lé,a:p? ViRGIN & / West Virginia
\(;if a = OF M"HES ng) STATE
\£ O,
*Section 3‘\?\{ 5‘ 15 4 @c objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the'r 1 d notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-987

? ﬁ 7 PERMIT NUMBER
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OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MACCORKLE AVENUE

P

P.O.BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<J0LO>

September 26, 1955

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to drill
well No. 7 on our Etta R. Pritchard Estate lease, situated
in Union District, Wayne County. Attached to the application
is a plat showing the proposed location of said well.

Yours very truly,
OWENS , LIBBEY#OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

v N e

“T. S, Flournoy, GChief Engineer

TSF/ed
Enclosures

cc: Etta R. Pritchard Estate
c/o R. G. Pritchard
Wayne, W, Va,

02/02/2024



CABOT CABOT OIL AND GAS CORPORATION

POST OFFICE BOX 628
CHARLESTON, W. VA. 25322

1400 CHARLESTON NATIONAL PLAZA
TELEPHONE 344-8355

April 9, 1981

E APR1 01981

OIL & GAS D“\C‘S'?\:L‘r"
Mr. Thomas E. Huzzey, Administrator DEPT e
Office of 0il1 & Gas
State Department of Mines
1613 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25311

Dear Tom,

Review of the FERC filing for the well E. R. Prichard 7-966,
SJA File No. 7902281080990966, submitted by Industrial Gas
Corporation reveals the well permit number, API number, and SJA
file number are recorded in error and shou]d be changed to indi-
cate the correct permit number 47-099-0987. The well serial
number 966 was incorrectly recorded as the permit number on the
FERC Form 121.

‘*ﬂﬁ ?M ‘\fry truly yours,
| SR LY AT

Fred H. Shelton

FHS/1si

02/02/2024



Formation Color Hg:lf:r Top 8 Bottom 3“*‘:; g:glt‘!& Remarks
Sand Light Hard 1037 102
Water Sand White Med: 10L2 1052
Sand - Hard 1052 1068
Sand Light Med, 1068 1099
Slate Dark Soft 1099 1115
S1, & Shls. Light Med, 1115 1177
Sand Light Med. 1177 1205
Sand Light Soft 1205 1263
Sand, Limey | Whitbe Hard 1263 1281
Slate Light Soft 1281 1318
Red Rock { Red Soft 1318 1323
Slate « Dark Soft 1323 1333
Slate Light Soft 1333 1338
Slate Dark Soft 1338 1348
Little Lime 1 Dark Hard 1348 1376 .
Slate Light Soft 1376 1379
Big Lime White Hard 1379 1495
Big Lime Light Hard 1495 1534 0il Show at{ 1503 ft.
Water level| 300' at 1528
Grey Injun Grey Hard 1534 1546
Injun Sand Light Hard 1546 1627
Sand, Bro. Dark Med., 1627 1648
Slate Dark Soft 1648 1658
Lime Shells Dark Hard 1658 1661 Ran 7" casihg on shoe ab 1661 ft.
Shell Dark Hard 1661 1668
Lime Shells Dark Soft 1668 1709
Slate Grey Soft 1709 1753
Sl. & Shls, | Dark Soft 1753 1923
Shells Light Hard 1923 1928
Slate Light Soft 1928 1938
Sl, & Shls. Light Soft 1938 1985
Sl. & Shls. Dark Soft 1985 202y
Sl. & Shls, | Light Soft 202l 206l
Lime Shells Dark Med. 206l 2088
Shells Light Hard 2088 2093
Sl. & Shls. Light Soft 2093 2126
Slate Light Soft 2126 2153
Coffee Shale| Brown - 2153 2168
Berea Sand Grey Med, 2168 2195
Berea Sand Grey Hard 2195 2200
Slate Light Soft 2200 2206
S1l. & Shls. Light Soft 2206 228
Sl, & Shls, Brown Soft 2284 2320
Slate Light Soft 2320 2329
Shells Dark Hard 2329 2339
S1, & Shls, Light Soft 2339 268l
Brown Shale Brown Soft 268L 2813
Slate Light Soft 2813 2828
Brown Shale Brown - Soft 2828 2910
' Slate Light . Soft 2910 2935
Brown Shale Brown Soft 2935. 3158
Slate Light Soft 3158 3170 Gas 3086 24T M
Test 3108-3118 Lh.9 M
Gas 3134-31y0 . 33.2 M
Water found|in well approximately 25 gal
per hour, |May be with|gas.
11-29-55 Set up bridge| and testing for
water.
Bottom of bridge 1727'
Top of bridge 1670!
Tested 7" cgsing 33 hours - dry.
12-1-55 Drilling out bpidge. Drying u
hole to 2220 ft.
12-6-55 Bajled hole dry. Tested for
2ly hours.| Water decrgased from 6 gal.
_02/02/2024
Date._ December 30, . 1955

APPROVED.OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS (GAS BEPARTMENT ...

By 7.

A. He

omith

(Title)

Géologist



(12AQ)

LEOT LT0T *pey  qQu3TT SurTIIeS ‘puUEg

LT0T £T0T pIeq 91 TUM pueg

€T0T £96 *Pel qustT 9oad ‘pueg

€96 qg6 ‘P jaeq Coag ‘pueg

g G€6 026 pIey o3 TYM pueg

=t 026 05l 1J0g 3aeq ‘oag ‘pueg

K C 0sL gelL pIeq 99TUM pueg

g gel €1 9Jog jreq Yoag ‘pueg-

€TL €0 2Jog Naeq a3eTs

€0L 229 *Pel 3 TUM sr4 pueg

229 219 qJog USTT N¢eag 94°TS

219 999 *POR 89Ty pueg

999 919 130g qu8T] Joag ‘pueg

9TS 6L1 1J0g YSTT °qTUS ¥ °TIS

6LT 61T 1Jog AUSTI pueg

61M 201 *poy 99 TUy pueg

2on Gee 1Jog foan fJoag ‘pueg

qee 0TE qJog qreq 93eTs

0TE 682 9.Jog 91 TUM AR (S

662 692 ‘PR 3 TUM pueg

692 152 1Jog 3T 99eTg

182 9€2 *pey Y371 pueg

9€2 912 1Jog Y317 93eTg

912 €6T 9J0g b S . 93eTS

€6T €9T 1Jog ST pueg

€9T ohT - - 9qeT1g

ant 02T - 39877 pueg

02T Lgns - pay ooy pey

Tt 80T 9Jog 13T 398 TS

‘ 80T S0T 1Jog £axpn . °3eTs-

£y 0T 56 1308 psy | 3oy pey

g O 56 g8 4308 BT 99Tg

jete] 89 pIey W31 - Ppueg.

8s 1 PIBH £oan . puUEg-

M g€ 4708 entg - 99eTs:

g€ 0 2J0S MOTTRX pueg

sjiBeway l‘)ll::: &‘I "::;A;‘u"oo wojoyg doJ, m’{:ﬁn 010D . uorjeurioy .
STHONI LATA SHHONI RACICE S J99F 109F Z€OI-8'[O'[ 1978M }[BS
SHHONI ARCICES SHHONI AACICE | 199§ 193] OTf 08t ‘g8 I9jeM ysalg
'SIY 2 38T “s[qq 11{e}

STHONI RACKCE LV AIYILNAOONT SVM TVOD
‘say ICT sqT OWZ .o.mssa.td )p_ou
WMTOTTEET  OWTT CJTUIO) § OLEUS . PWnoA
9je(q 34 ‘ON AZIS AAILNAIWHD DNISVD Yaur 7 RO G O o s remsa s
- Youg ur 1838 M Sy3o1/ Mmo[J uadQ
| TToTwonoq Had @23Tuo3eq F009g WM
doj *paag ——pes[] siauly oL S€ 0], 2892 WoI I SS_ 6T-21 joys e
—Uﬁg—monoq ‘3134 z SS- 121 pajerdwod 3urjuiq
—————_02.63 doy *J19g We e LTE —— 2 55'[.‘0-[ poduswwod Juljjug
TI9T - 899¢L 91/89 "B\ °M ‘ouley SSMIPPY
BRI o RTTY BT, ) ul EX PICUOGLAd § €330 X4 Paumo a1e sjy3u [essury
9T X L X ¢ | u5102¢ | wgi102€ g/5 %8 Sk

30 9218 | 01 Aq 93] Ul pauUMO ST J0BI) JO 90BLINS Y,
g1 sufey 4wmoD ot PMIsIa
Joq?;zn}}f {fhm o1 | 2966L T (996 °ON Tetaag) [ °ONIPM
azIg (s1938M) UOI}BIOT
L i PIBYOITA] ‘¥ €33 ood
s aas | wessn | pwe s "% 'y ‘7 UogseTeup gSTH WG 0 4 T
- INDUINVIEA SVD SNAMO-IAdarl 'SNamo Auedwed

(anix)

sen  1IPM 5% 10 110

[g6=Fey__ oNwud

aqyoOO3dd T1T13IM et N2IO2024 - s

3 NOISIAIQ SYO ANV 110

S3INIAN 40 LNINLIdVYd3a
VINIDYIA LS3IM 40 3LVl

sulem

oi-20



Formation

Color

Hard or
Soft

Top S’,g

Bottom

0il, Gas
or Water

Depth
Found

Remarks

12-20-55 K

hung on wall
1668 - 1671

Perforations from 2970

Final open
Shzle ? Cd

Well shut-i

1

flows

rniferous Lj

02

an 33" tubirg to 3473' and
l-anchor padker set at

to 3Uu73"

me 133 M

n 33 hours 4fter shot,

02/2024

By

Date

December 30,

55

19

APPROVED. OWENS, LIEBEY-OWENS @A‘S:'DEPW}'ENT

A. H, Smith

(Title) \ G

eologist
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FERC-121

1.0 APl well number:
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

0957
47- 099 ~

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

108 NA

Section of NGPA Category Code

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
location: {Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.)

EJA_ 4 feet

4.0 Name, address and code number of

applicant: (35 letters per line Industrial Gas Corporation 009283
maximum. If code number not Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) P, 0, Box 1473
’ Street i
Charleston WV 25325
City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a)
or (b).] NA
(a) For onshore wells Field Name .
(35 letters maximum for field Wavyne WV
name.) County State
{b) For OCS wells:
NA NA
Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease:
T EEY NA
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
{c) Name and identification number
of th.ns well: (35 letters and digits E. R. Prichard 7-968
maximum.)
(d) If code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters NA
maximum.)
o€Ee Addendum AT
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits Houdaille Industries, Inc. N/Availableg
- maximum. If code number not
available, leave blank.) Name Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:

122673
[ N T S T

(c) Estimated annual production:

4.0 MMcf.
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
{(+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract 1:orice:bee RS A
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 1283 0051 0003 1 336
decimal places.) N S —— N T — NI S——— Y —
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) Z_-Z.i.é. Q_.-_3>__0_._2_ ._Q-Q_.____. L-é_i_S_
9.0 Person responsible for this application:
Division Counsel

Agené{rUse Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

Date Received by FERC

b e e G - o S—— — e S——— — — —— T ——— —— _— - — — — —— — — s ——— o G———] ——————— — | —— — — e — — — S — —— T {— — o o—— {—— —

il liom C, Chariton
N %//éz./w Z /‘4—/@6&/«—

Title

Signature

02 /28 /79 (304) 342-8166

Date Appiication is Compieted Phone Number

02/02/2024




PARTIC

WET

FIRST PURCHASER \\ o«)\c&q.\\ < \vx Ausi- ms A

OTHER:

V.

P

B

Departiment of Mines, Oil & Gas Davxsn.,nT ﬁ’”«“]f“." e j/«Zc;;u St o,%‘},(,u el
"\/[LL DETERMINATION Filc HUMJé?7

190223 - [08-099 0966

Uce Absve File Number cn all Communicaticns

ficlating to Determination of this Well

WELL DETERMINATION REPOKT

ANTS: DATE: » BUYER-SELLER CODE

OPERATOR: _\ V\&\)b\‘c‘\\C‘Q (, asl ornoratlYon Ao 243

———

m——

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

LTEM NO. /
1 FERC-121 / Ttems not completed - Line No /:'_— L
2 1V-1 - Agent [/\.}\> \\\ VAL C CQ - s-& O IS - B
3 IV-2 - Well Pemit_ﬂw/ I S
4 1IV-6 - Well Plat ___,--[ S B I
5 1IV-35- Well Recordw_h}{; Drilling A,K_,-,V‘,,_ Deepening =~~~
6 1V-36- Gas-0il Test: Gas Only AMp Was 0il Produced? Yes Ratio ——
7 IV-39- Annual Production—____“_z_-ﬂg'ears
8 1IV-40- 90 day Productionw”_____a‘Z¥v&_L_ Days off Lipe: —™—m— =~
9 1V-48- Application for Certification. Complete?ilév‘____"_*___ o
Affidavit
10 -~ 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 ~_/j§3— 57 - 58. Complete 1/_ Signed UL
18 - 28  Other: Survey ~_Logs Geological Charts _ Structure Map
1:4000 Map ~~ Well Tabulations Gas Analyses
Cowvncneady 10-7-55
(5) Date -’:«Ti‘-‘flf‘"“ , \-19-5s  Deepened
G;— P\"“ et 8
(5) Production Depth: 3086 y 3134-3170 3!7(& 3512, 357
(5) Production Formation: Browa Sh-\,‘t, Slq‘te S’Qte Cormﬁ' (0"7) (orn-((L Rf)
r" I\Q-Q Qi’- "{C‘RJ $
(5) :..—.-eu_-1—-.—{-:-;-_-z:5-:-:,-1<. 33 mf S )
/ .
AT TEae,
(5) Static R.P. ]::r:.::i-t::?:'l“i'j‘? -~ 2d4o 'ﬂ: =137 hes. - )
(6) Other Gas Test: - - T -
: 3C76
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production:____LOJJ»_mc;‘_‘v_»__‘ . - 1% Y
78/
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days_ 8}3_8__m_cg — .Y 7
(8) Line Pressure: lO(p__ - ______PSIG from Daily Report
-2/
(5) 0il Production: / From Completion Report 1903’ _,
02/02/2024 ~ —
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: ,#,__-,/1/0,, -
(10-17) Is affidavit signed? l/ o Notarized?_h!/i S

Does official well record with the Department confirnm the submitted information? YPS

Additional Information o Does computer program confirm?

ination \‘:»j te? to? “\ '.\P.].-m?

/02237



FORM Iv-56WC

-78
[12-38 Dace 02/28 , 1979
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
Well Yo. 7-966
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
API Well o287
Yo. L7 - 099 - 0066~
State = County Permic

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED AGENT William C. Charlton

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1473
Charleston, WV 25325
WwELL opEraTOR Industrial Gas Corporation LOCATION: Elevacion 799.62"
ADDRESS___ P, O, Box 1473 Gacershed Not Available
Charleston, WV 25325 pisc. Union cCouncy Wayne Quad_Guyandot
GAS PURCHASER * Gas Purchase Contract No."
ADDRESS Mecter Chart Code R0384

Date of Contract

*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"

* - * * . * * * * * * * % * * *

*

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous
24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has Dbeen in production. Include a complete
list of equipment Or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
completion or produccion. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

Lisc all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determinaction
of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and

_indicacre the location of such records:

A1l records required to determine production by meter
stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B§0 Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia,
our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas
office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston,
West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

02/02/2024



FORM 1V-56WC
fReverse)
12-78)

Describe the search made of any records lisced above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located
in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized
in making the determination herein.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent wirh the

informarion specified above? Yes No X ., 1If yes, indicate the type and source of che
informacion. ’
AFFIDAVIT

1, Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to pe made a diligent searcn of those records hereinbefore indicated in the wanner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a scripper well.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

couNTY oF Kanawha ., TO WIT: -

I. Charlotte I. Mathews , a Motary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify that Lawrence B. Mentzer whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

the 28 day of February , 19 79, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of February . 19179,
My term of office expires on the 5th day of December , 1985

/ o
/ —-7 /
/. Vo £ { , ; .
/| A { -~ 2 y [ { 1i 41

Notary Pudblic

’
[HOTARIAL SEAL]

T

— — 585

e~
A

02/02/2024 L
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FORM [V-43WC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

(12-73]
Date F
DEPARTMENT OF MIMNE Februar
ENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION ou = v B
¥ perator's
Well No. 7-966
API Well
No. L7 = 099 " ﬂog ;9.37
Stace Councty “Permit

ST T 3
ATE APPLICATIOM FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Previous File No. NA
(1f Applicabie)

WE ~ .
1L operazor Industrial Gas Corporation DESIGNATED William C
ADDRESS P, 0. BoOX : AGENT iam C. Charlton
Charlestonf[‘\]\'!? Va. 25325 ApRESS__P. 0. Box 1473
i PEhas Bt i ) Charleston, W. Va. 25325
an Date )

Meter Charc Code R0384 “(Wontch, day and year)

Name of First Purchaser

(Street or P. 0. BOX)

. ity (Stace) Tz
FERC Seller Code 009283 ip Code)
FERC Buyer Code

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT :

[X] (1) Inicial determination (See FERC Form 121.) 108
S Seccion of nGPA CategOSQACoce

] I (a.) Decermination tha P -
T 5 1ncreased roduction is e esu o enna e
th b < It £ nced

] Determinacion of a seasonally affected well

William C. Charlton Divisi u
L 902 ML _Division Coun
(*See FERC-121 Addendum UA" ) j//e/;??n/?’( /‘///( -(h“é =
g g 2 & P A SV L r £ €~
2. “Signacure

P. 0. Box 1473
Street or P. 0. Box

Charleston, W. Va. 25325

Cicy State (Zip Code)
(304 _342-8166
Area Phone Number
Code
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)
See Separate Certificate Attached
(All of the above to be completed by the'Opetacor/Applicant)

(To be comp@eted by Jurisdic:ional Agency. Executed copy €O be returned toO Operator/Applicant and

purchaser, if known).
(O for certification

£ Mines has received a request,
under the Natural Gas Policy Act OF 1978.
technology

of the above described

The Department ©

well as meeting the requirements of Section
(NGPA) : \ or for determinacion that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery
under Section 108 of (HGPA) & LJ or Iror determination of a seasonally affecced well under Section 10805(NG?A1
All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of .19 , at
the office of the 0il and Gas Division jn Charleston, West Virginia, or Ls soon therearter as it may
be heard.chere will be 2 public hearing, if requested, OF {f objection js filed.
This Application is assigned File Wo. .
itred indicates the well ] is- ] is not ]
(NGPA). A review of chis evidence

Initial review of information subn
soon cherealiter

encicled €O certification as claizmed under the
and any additional evidence will be made at the time 2ap

as che matter may be heard.
Unless objeccions are cimely filed or 2 request for a hearing is made within fifceen (15)
days., 2 hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the deparcment and the matteT wil

go to de:erminacion.

Natural Gas Policy ActT

poinced for a public hearing or 2as

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

irector

By________________________,_____.._________
Ticle /0270-2726'2‘4’.‘

Dace receiVve oy
Jurisdic:xonal Agency
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B

Form Approved

FERC--121 OMB No. 038--R0381 *

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
o Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
LA Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

5 PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. |f any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. "If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below. : :

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, partl‘ 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA Category Code : Description
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir g
R 102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
"‘f"‘-"! 183 — New onshore production well
107 - High cost natural gas
108 - Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
, (Mo. Day Yr.) .
:" 06/08/79 Industrial Gas Corporation 009283
Remarks:

02/04h2édabbe/1-2



FERC-121

1.0 AP! well number: }
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) | A47-
Ep 2.0 Type of determination being sought: | 107
' (Use the codes found on the front | o A
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
1
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | NA et
or 107 in 2.0 above.) |
|
4.0 Name, address and code number of x - “.
applicant: (35 letters per line | Tug Fork Corporation N/A
maximum. |f code number not | Name E Seller Code
- available, leave blank.) 1 Pi= 0.4 Box 3711
s | Street
: Charleston WV 2553
1 City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).] NA
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name ;
{35 letters maximum for field I Wayne WV
name.) : County State
(b) For OCS wells: = .
| NA
| : Area Name Block Number
|
| = Date of Lease: NA
1 | R T (A e e
: . Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
|
: (c) Name and identification number |I .
| of this well: (35 letters and digits | Etta R. Prichard 7-966
| » maximum.)
| 1
| 3 (d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
| ¢ of the reservoir: (35 letters | NA
; ] maximum.) !
; i oy
! G 6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
g purchaser: (35 letters and digits | i B
i maximum. If code number not | _Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 018629
PR available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
I
(b) Date of the contract: =
: : 0,8,1,7,8,0,
1 Mo. Day Yr.
; . !
(c) Estimated annual production: | 4.0
| 5 MMcf.
L
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
1 ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
t
Sy ) 7.0 Contract price: |
. : (As.of filing date. Complete to 3 | 2 403 324 00 2 728
decimal places.) | 0 s i s S s i - St ek iy s L
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 ,
decimal places.) g 280G gl Bi0s it Reoid. 28
9.0 Person responsible for this application: | : B c s
| awrence 4 entzer orporate orney
; Agent{ Use Only l Name Tl
- Date Received by Juris. Agency | ]
<4"Signature / /
Date Received by FERC } m s 3 m (304) 342-8166
: Date Apbiication is Completed Phone Numb®2/02/2024

3 FT7500806/2-2
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FORM IV-55WC
{1%-78] Dace

. : Map |,
3 B9y .

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .
Operator s =
Well No. 7-966

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

API Well 2 0987
. - o
¢ State Eouncy Eerﬁc

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

HIGH COST GAS WELL
NGPA Section 107

DESIGNATED AGENT Lawrence B. Mentzer

ADDRESS P:-0..Box 3711
Charleston, W.Va. 25337

weLL OoPERATOR Tug Fork Corporation LOCATION: Elevation 799.62
ApprRess P. 0. Box 3711 Watershed N/A :
Charleston, W. Va, 25337 Dist. Union councy Wayne  Quad. Guyandot
GAS PURCHASER_T nessee Gas Ejpg]jne : s Purchase :
<0 Companyg:ncrac: No. TF-1
ADDRESS P. O. Box 2511 4 e ke "R0O38Z
eter ar ode
Houston, Texas 77001 Bare of Conceast DRI L7/ B0
* * * * * * ..* * * - * * * * * * * *
»AFFIDAVIT
I, James 0. Sayre , having been first sworn according to law,

state that, the well is producing natural gas produced from the fractures, micropores
and bedding planes of shales deposited during the Paleozoic Devonian Period as
generally found in the subsurface of the Appalachian Basin and in the surface out
crops around its periphery. For the purposes of this statement, Devonian shale is
defined as that shale stratigraphic interval that lies between the base of the
Mississippian Berea Sand or, if absent, that of the Osage Series, and the top of
" the Onondaga limestone formation or its chert equivalent, the top of the Huntersville
group of carbonates, I have no knowledge of any information not included in the
application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well qualifies as a

high cost natural gas well. :

: AL
Geologist(:j

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
county oF Kanawha , TO WIT:

1. Charlotte I. Mathews , a Netary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify that James 0. Sayre , whose name is’ signed to the writing above, bearing date
the érdday of mﬂ«(\d’\ v 19 gO’ has acknowledged the same before me, in my county
aforesaid.

: ~d :
Given under my hand and official seal chis@ day of _| ( )LLV‘LV\ . 19__8__‘.)

My term of office expires on the Sth day of December

, 1985 . -

: Scca Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

02/02/2024



EORM IV-48WC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date M 19
12-78]}
[ DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Operator's
Well No. 7-966
API Well p?ﬁ
No. 47 - 099 - BO66~
State County Permit
STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
Previous File No. n/a
(If Applicable)
£ s
WELL OPERaTOR Tug Fork Corporation DESIGNATED AGENT La@Wwrence B. Mentze
ADDRESS P.O. Boax 3711 ADDRESS P‘.O. Box 3711
Charleston, W. Va. 25337 Charleston, W. Va. 25337

Gas Purchase Contract No. TF-1 and Date08/17/80
(Montk, day and year)

Meter Chart Code R0384
Name of First Purchaser Tennessee Gas Pipeline Co.
PO "Box 2511

Houston, Texas * 77001
(City) (State) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code n/a FERC Buyer Code 018629
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT: .
107 Devonian Shale
X1 (1) Inicial determination (See FERC Form 121.) Section of “GPa Categorv Code

I_] (2) Determinaticn that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.
] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well.
Corporate Attorney
ame int Ticle

PO, Basx::i37]]
0. Box

Street or P.

City tate 1p Code)

(304 _342-8166
Area Pnone Number
Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a request,Cj for certification of the above described
well as meeting the requirements of Section . under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,
(NGPA); [ lor for determinatipn that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technology
under Section 108 of (NGPA): L} or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Section 108 of (NGPAY

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of {19 3 @t
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereafter as it may
be heard. there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Applicarion is assigned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well [Jis. (J is not
entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter
as the matter may be heard.

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15)
days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter will
80 to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

MAR 311980 |

By

Date receivec oy
Jurisdictional Agency Title

02/02/2024



CH‘BCM of minimum Forms and Information neeced to applw for each well ciassificuzion.
T

Each is idenci S

by an "Item No.". The "Items" requirec are listed beneat: each wel.i classificacion.

FOR NEW ONSHORE WELL - Sec. 102 NGPA - Mcre than 2.5 riles Fror a marker well
Itens =4:2.3.4,5,6,9.10,22,23 - (18 & 19 Qualified)

FOR NEV QNSHORE WELL - Sec. 102 NGPA - “ore than 1,000 {eet cdeeper than a marker well
Itens =i1,.2,3 655, 6,921 ,22., 23 = (18- &'19 Qualifiéd)

FOR NEW ONSHORE RESERVOIPR WELL - Sec. 192 NGPA
leems. = Lo20 304, 55 hL Y 12 00 2] 0% . 18 & 1% Qualisice)

FOR NEW ORISHORE PRODUCTION WELL - Sec. 103 NGPA
Items -~ 1,2,3,4,5,6,9,13

FOR HIGH COST GAS - Sec. 107 NGPA
» Itens -"1,2,3,4,5,6,9;164,19 -.(18 Qualified)

FOR STRIPPER WELLS - Sec. 108 NGPA
Itens =~ 1,2,3.4,5,6,7;8,9;15 (28 1f Available)

FOR STRIPPER WELLS - Sec. 108 NGPA - Enhanced Recoveryv
Items - 9,16

FOR STRIPPER WELLS - Sec. 108 NGPA - Seasonally Affected
Items - 9,17,28-

ITEM FORM

NOS . NO. DESCRIPTION

38 FERC 121

2 Iv-1 Operator Agent Certification

3 Iv-2 Well Permit Application

4 V-6 Well Plac

) 1v-35 Well Operator's Drilling Report

6. i TV=86 Gas/0il Ratio Test Report

7 1v-39 Report of Annual Production

8 1V-40 Ninety (90) Day Production Report

9 IV-48WC State Application for Well Classification

10. IV-51VC Wells drilled more than 2.5 miles from a marker well
11. IV-52UC Wells drilled more than 1,000 ft. deeper than a marker well
12 IV-53WC New Onshore Reservoir Well

13, IV-54WC New Onshore Production Well

14. IV-55WC High Cost Natural Gas Well

i IV-56WC Stripper Well Classificaﬁion

16. IV-57WC Stripper - Increased Production by Enhanced Recovery
L7, IV-58WC Stripper - Seasonally Affected

18. N/A Directional Survey

19. N/A Electric Logs

20. N/A Subsurface créss-seccion charts (Geological charts)
2T, N/A Formation Structure Map

22; N/A 1:4000 Well Location Map

23. N/A Well Tabulation Sheet

24. N/A Gas Analysis

25 “N/A Other

26, N/A Notice - Increase of Production

27. N/A Lease Inventory

28. N/A p Tax records or verified copies of billing statements for appropriate periad.

02/02/2024



ELECTRIC LOGS

With reference to this well, please note that, at the time
of the drilling hereof, neither electric logs nor the technology for
logging were available. In lieu of actual electric logs on this
well, we hereby refer to the gamma ray log and temperature log of the
Lucretia Knight #1, Permit No. Wayne 1098. Our geologist(s) submit
that these logs are representative of the area and shows the same or
similar formations and structures as encountered in the well herein

filed for.

Please refer to 107 Tug Fork well certification filing on
Well No. 1-495, API No. 47-099-0129 for a copy of the said gamma ray

and temperature logs applicable herein.

02/02/2024



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney for TUG FORK CORPORATION hereby
certifies that on the 31st day of March 1980, he served the attached
Request for Well Certification and supporting data to the purchasers

listed below, delivering by U. S. Mail at the addresses given:

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Corporation
Tenneco Building :

P. 0. Box 2511

Houston, Texas 77001

Industrial Gas Corporation
P. 0. Box 3709
Charleston, W. Va. 25337

il N

Lawrence B. Mentzer (¢ //7"
Corporate Attorney

TUG FORK CORPORATION

P.7 0 “Box 3711

Charleston, W. Va. 25337

02/02/2024



099 - 0997

State nof {est Virginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25303 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIONS )
OF CABOT OIL & GAS CORPORATION )
FOR CERTIFICATION OF .CERTAIN ) CAUSE NO. 38
WELLS IN KANAWHA AND WAYNE COUNTIES, )
WEST VIRGINIA, AS DEVONIAN SHALE )
WELLS UNDER SECTION 107 OF THE %

NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT.

ORDER 1-A

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

This cause first came before the Administrator of the Office of 0il1 and Gas
on April 25, 1983, at 10:00 a.m., in the Capitol Conference Lounge, Capitol
Conference Center, Charleston, West Virginia, and was continued August 22,
1983, at 10:00 a.m., in Conference Room D, Capitol Conference Center,
Charleston, West Virginia, after giving notice of hearing as required by
law on the applications of Cabot 0i1 & Gas Corporation for certification of
wells Nos. 47-039-0223, 47-039-1218, 47-039-1577, 47-099-0907, 47-099-0914
and 47-099-0987 as Devonian Shale wells under Section 107(c)(4) of the
Natural Gas Policy Act.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Applicant is an operator within the meaning of paragraph (w) of
Chapter 22-4-1.

2. Applicant has made filings for certification pursuant to Rule 34.04.

3. The Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA) in Section 107, Ceiling Price For
High-Cost Natural Gas--(c) Definition of High-Cost Natural Gas--"For
purposes of this section, the term "high-cost natural gas" means natural gas
determined in accordance with Section 503 to be...(4) produced from Devonian
Shale."

4. The Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) by Rule 272.101(c)
prescribes the method by which the jurisdictional agency may determine gas
produced from Devonian Shale.

02/02/2024




CAUSE NO. 38, ORDER NO. 1-A - Page Two

5. Applicant has shown through Exhibits 14, 15 and filings that the
top of the Devonian interval is 2175' for well No. 47-039-0223, 2045' for
well No. 47-039-1218 and 2609' for well No. 47-039-1577.

6. Applicant also showed well No. 47-039-0223 to be plugged back to
5040" in 1939. (Exhibit 14 and filing).

7. Applicant also calculated the percentage of non-qualifying shale
to be Tess than 1% for wells Nos. 47-039-0223, 47-039-1218 and 47-039-1577.

8. Applicant also showed through Exhibits 16 and 17 that offset well
No. 47-030-3579, which has a gamma ray log, qualifies with less than 5%
- non-shale.

9. Applicant stated that well Nos. 47-099-0914 and 47-099-0987 has
greater than 5% non-shale penetrated in the. Devonian interval though it
has never produced that non-shale interval.

10. Applicant requested withdrawal of well No. 47-099-0907.

CONCLUSION OF LAW

1. That due notice of the time, place and purpose of the hearing has
been given in all respects as required by Taw.

2. That pursuant to Chapter 22, Article 4, Code of West Virginia of
1931, as amended, the Office has jurisdiction over the subject matter
embraced in said notice, and the persons interested therein, and jurisdiction
to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

ORDER

NOW, therefore, based on the aforementioned Findings of Fact and Conclusion
of Law, it is found by the Administrator that Cabot 0i1 & Gas Corporation's
applications for certification of wells Nos. 47-039-0223, 47-039-1218 and
47-039-1577 are approved for Section 107 Devonian Shale. Wells Nos,
47-099-0914 and 47-099-0987 are hereby rejected and well No. 47-099-0907

is hereby withdrawn.

The Office of 0i1 and Gas further incorporates the Report of the 0ffice and
Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law dated August 22, 1983, as if the same
were fully set forth and includes hereto the Report of the Office and
Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law as a part of this Order.

Entered this 9th day of September, 1983.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

By:
Théodore ™. Streit, Administrator
02/02/2024




FERC-121

1.0 APl well number:
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

47— 099 _ 0987

2.0 Type of determination being sought: *
(Use the codes found on the front 107 N/A
of this form.) Section of NGPA Category Code
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion Y
location: {Only needed if sections 103 3571 e
ee!

or 107 in 2.0 zbove.)

B e W G ot Gms ot WS Wy w em et D et e @ o Cwews v Wew o mm vase =

4.0 Name, address and code number of
applicant: (35 letters per line Cabot 0il & Gas Corporatio 000728
maximum. If code number not i Name - : Selier Code
available, leave blank.) P. 0. Box 628
Street
Charleston wv 25322
City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) . o e
or (bl.] - Union ‘
{a) For onshore wells Field Name . N =
(35 letters maximum for field Wayne ‘ WV i
name.) County . State }
(b) For OCS wells: '
| N/A
. Area Name , : Block Number
Date of Lease:
1 93 % 13
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits Etta R. Prichard 7-966
maximum.} ¢ 1
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters 1 N/A
maximum.) |
J'*
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits i . . 3
i = 1l b wx | Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 018629
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
1
(b) Date of the contract: 1 .
I 081779,
1 Mo. Day Ye.
{c) Estimated annual production: : 4.0
| __MMcf.
-1
o | (a) Base Price {b} Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
i (S/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
i (+) or {-).]
7.0 Contract price: ‘
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 i
decimal places.) | S SR SRUE S R T e
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: :
{As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) ! — e PR D e W e s e e
9.0 Person responsible for this application: | 5 . District Production
el : ' ' 4. Baird Whitehead S : d
I uperintendent -
Agency Use Only I Name Title .
Date Received by Juris. Agency ¢
“AUG 311982 P a4 Wsh L
l Signature .
Date Received by FERC Auqust 25, 1982
j "8 ’ (304) 344-8355
1 I Date Appiication is Completed Phone Number
1 faYeY/aYe¥laYaYe)

/
\Vra) UL‘:

A
?OG/ 2-2



DATE: 'JAN 10 ]983 BUYER-SELLER ;
PARTICIPANTS: - s E
WELL OPERATOR: CQ \D o} 't O lJ t (Gos C(\%Q. 00072 % ~
FIJRST PURCHASER: Ttvﬂ&LS_Ln.,CL%L;E.Mn_Q_ ._QLL(a_
OTHER:
/ —\
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division ' Had /(7 -

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

Uso Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

ITEM NO.

1.

10-17.

18-28.

(5)
(%)
(9)

(5)

(8)
(5)
(5)
0-17.

10-17.

oes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted informatigggoz/égéj
“ddit:onal information — Does computer program confirm?

~1s Dete

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

FERC -121 1 Items noF completed - Line No. A// 70 f’ gb
IV-1 Agent . ?‘Q*’BQLLC\ W h-jLP ITP Q c;\

IV-2 Well Permit S

1V-6 Well Plat /

1V-35 Well Record / Drilling f Deepening -

1V-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only =5 Was 0il Produced? - Ratio __\-__
1V-39 Annual Production - years

1V-40 90 day Production — Days off line: -

1V-48 Application for certification. Complete? J

IV Form 51 - 52 — 53 - 54 @—‘ 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? / Affidavit Signed ‘{

Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses

Date commenced:/f) - 7 ‘£j Date completed ]a“ /7 ‘5__5' Deepened ===
Production Depth: 303¢ 3/37—70, 35/3—'

v
Production Formation: /31"[114/)’] jég/{_ (arn.'( L/m€
i v 7, 7 T

Final Open Flow: J3I3MC[- S .
After Frac. R« Pa qu# /39 }JP!‘. L

Other Gas Test: R o
Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: TE——— - —
Avg. Dailv (;as from 90-day ending w/1-120 days e L
Line Pressure: " PSIG from Daily %epot
0il Productionfygvf»z'— From Completion Report T O3 o B

Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being dono/‘/o

Is affidavit signed? / Notarized? /
T

rmination Objected to By Whom?




BOR s EERC n August 25 10 82

G _ = ~aZte
==

STATE GF WEST VIRGINIA

P30T " Etta R. Prichard #7

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

aPLwell 099 0987

Stace County Permic

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM 7’[,0 ,£&2 W&l[/

HIGH COST GAS WELL - DEVONIAN SHALE

MGPA CSection 107

DESIGnaTED acenT H. Baird Whitehead

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 628
Charleston, WV 25322

wTLL opemator Cabot 011 & Gas Corp. LOCATION: Elevarion 799.62°
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 628 ) Watershed N/A -

Charleston, WV 25322 pisc. UNTON  couney  Wayne Quad. Wayne
cas purcxastrTennessee Gas Pipeline Co. gg;ﬁ?i?ﬁi? 65C140
4D33ESS P. 0. Box 2511
o Meter Chart Code N/A

Houston, TX 77001 Date of Contract 8_/]7/79
* * ¥* % x* * * * * * * % * * o £ 3 *

Date surface criliing began: October Zs 1355

Incicace the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculazed:

BHP = Py + Py(eGL/53.34T_7) $] f92l5§ PSIA BHP = 275  PSIA
G =0.69 -
L =3126
AFFIDAVIT

1, Paul L. Gebhard » having been first sworn according to law,

state that, the well is producing natural gas produced from the fractures, micropores
and bedding planes of shales deposited during the Paleozoic Devonian Period as
generally found in the subsurface of the Appalachian Basin and in the surface out
crops around its periphery. For the purposes of this statement, Devonian shale is
defined as that shale stratigraphic interval that lies between the base of the
Mississippian Berea Sand or, if absent, that of the Osage Series, and the top of
the Onondaga limestone formation or its chert equivalent, the top of the Huntersville
group of carbonates. i i £ 57

] 1 the percentage of potentially disqualifying non-shale footage is
equal to or less than the five percent (5%) of the gross Devonian age producing
interval. I have no knowledge of any information not included in the application
which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well qualifies as a high-cost

natural gas well. :
0D+ -
_/ /( \./V( 1 4 6/‘/‘///\1/{,1_/ f/

Geologist
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
coenty o _ Kanawha | 1o wit:
T, Lorene Miller , a Notary Public in and for tre staze and county alcresaic,
do certify chat Paul L. Gebhard , whose name is sigred to the writing above, bearing caze
the Zit_héay of October , 1982 , nas acknowledged the sasme hefore me, In " ccuncy

aforesaid.

Given under my hand znd cfficial seal this ZSthJ'ay of October 2 19_8_2.
~

My term of cifice expires on the 5th dav of March . 12089 . 02/02/2024
[NOTARLAL SEAL] (7 - DECHEEE HERiRe




FOPM TV-L8WC- . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Cate __ AUQUST 9 _ , 19_0O¢

- [12-78) ;
i

2 DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Operatoer’ 2
Rt e - beve Re TEICHREG o
API Well 8
geinell . 099 0557

State County Permit
STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
Previous File No. N/A

4 (1t applicable)

ENTQL;Baird Whitehead

WELL OPERATOR Cabot 0il & Gas Corporation DESIGNATED AG
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 628 ADDRESS P. 02 Box 628
Charleston, WV 25322 Charleston, WV 25322
GSC140 and Date -8/17/79

Cas Purchase Contract No.
(Honth, day and year)

N/A
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
___P. 0. Box 2511

Meter Chart Code

Name of First Purchaser

7Street or P_ 0. Box)
Houston TX 77001 ~
{City) = (State) (Zip Code) ~
FERC Seller Code 000728 FERC Buyer Code _ 018629 o A
i)
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT: . 2
107 | N/A &
<INV Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) Zgction of NGPA Tategory Code b W
] @ Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced .
recovery technology. . A B . .

3 @ Determination of a seasonally affected well. . : D1Stl"’!Ct Production

H. Baird Whitehead- Superintendent

Name &'Lnt) Ticle

‘A\~ \ﬂkﬁ,xs\ 4&5;,)C5§%I7>J\

Signature

P. O. Box 628

Street or P. 0. Box

Charleston WV 25322

City State (Zip Code)

804y  344-8355

ATea Phone Number

Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

Copy sent to Purchaser by Certified Mail (823536) on August 31, 1982.

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a request,(:) for certification of the above described
'mder the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,

well as meeting the requirements of Section
(NGPA); [_|or for determinatipn that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technology
[fj a seasonally affected well under Section 108 of (NGPA)

under Section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination of
day of o i at

thereafter as it may

es are hereby notified that on the
n Charleston, West Virginla, or as soon

All interested parti
or if objection is filed.

the office of the 0il and Gas Division 1
be heard. there will be a public hearing, if requested,

This Application is assigned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well (1is. (] is not :
entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter
as the matter.may be heard.

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15)
days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter vill
go to determination.
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AUG311982 -

Date received by
Jurisdictional Agency Title

02/02/2024
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Companywwma;mjl

Address LFox R/58 Charleslon 2 H.ba .
Farm Méﬁﬁd___
Tract___/ __ Acres 552 Lease No. . 2/76 |
Well (Farm) No.__Z _ Serial No. .96
799.62 -

Elevation (Spirit Level)

Quadrangle "

County Wa’yﬂe District_ 2/ Q22

Engineer 7-3, F/OUI‘?LQ'Y

Engineer's Registration No. _249

File No. Drawing No.

Date Je07 23,/ 955 Scale. /"= 000’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL. AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE NO.__IVAY - g 94/02/2024

4 Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

KeE 15 ImMPERIAL
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